

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Zenzinger

- 1 Amend the Appropriations Committee Report, dated April 3, 2024, page
2 1, after line 19 insert: "Page 29, line 8, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL
3 column strike "67,133,647" and substitute "69,950,104" and in the
4 GENERAL FUND column strike "64,240,261" and substitute
5 "67,056,718".
- 6 Adjust affected totals accordingly."
- 7 Page 2, line 6, strike ""171,663,448"" and substitute ""170,663,448"".

PURPOSE: Corrects two technical errors in the Appropriations Committee Report by inserting a missing instruction and replacing an amount in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column to reflect the correct sum. The table below reflects a \$0 fiscal impact, because the fiscal impact was already reflected in the purpose clause for the Appropriations Committee Report.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Corrections	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.0
Early Childhood	0	0	0	0	0	0.0
Total	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.0

** *** ** *** **